Veteran Services Advisory Board

Staff Liaison: Kim Davis

Member

Clawson , Perry

VACANT

Frank , James

Gray , Mr. ) David

VACANT

VACANT

Judkins , Fred S

Klein , Nick

McCort , Ms. Virginia

Mclarthy , Mr. Eric A

McMiillen, Nicholas

Position

Military Order of the Purple Heart
Representative

Citizen-at-Large (Veteran)
Disabled American Veterans
Representative

VA Medical Center Representative

Citizen-at-Large (Veteran)

Veterans of Foreign War
Representative

Vietnam Veterans of America
Representative

Alternate
Citizen-at-Large (Veteran)

Military Officers Association of
America Representative

Citizen-at-Large (Veteran)

Citizen-at-Large (Veteran)

Mbr Start Mbr End ATTENDANCE

5/22/2018 8/31/2023

9/1/2019 8/31/2023

6/25/2019 8/31/2021

10/25/201

6 8/31/2020

9/1/2017 8/31/2020

5/24/2018 9/5/2019

9/14/2017 8/31/2021

9/14/2017 8/31/2021

9/1/2015 8/31/2019

3/28/2017 8/31/2023

9/14/2017 8/31/2021

4/10/2018 3/31/2020

50%

83.33%

50%

100%

100%

100%

66.67%

66.67%

Number of
Terms




Schindler, Mr. James

Veteran, Gulf War

Tankersley , Mr. Thomas Korean War Veterans of America

( Norm)

Torres-Pintos , Sandra |

Upshaw , Mr. Patrick
Van Buren, Victoria F

Yakubsin , James E

Representative

Veteran, Iraqi Freedom or Enduring
Freedom

Citizen-at-Large (Veteran)
American Legion Representative

Marine Corps League Representative

9/1/2016 8/31/2020

9/14/2017 8/31/2022

9/1/2018 8/31/2022

8/27/2019 8/31/2022
9/14/2017 8/31/2020

9/14/2017 8/31/2021

100%

50%

83.33%

100%

66.67%

50%




