Veteran Services Advisory Board Staff Liaison: Kim Davis							
Member	Position	Mbr Start	Mbr End	ATTENDANCE	Number of Terms		
Clawson , Perry	Military Order of the Purple Heart Representative	5/22/2018	8/31/2023	50%	2		
VACANT	Citizen-at-Large (Veteran)	9/1/2019	8/31/2023				
Frank , James	Disabled American Veterans Representative	6/25/2019	8/31/2021	83.33%	1		
Gray , Mr. J David	VA Medical Center Representative	10/25/201 6	8/31/2020	50%	2		
VACANT	Citizen-at-Large (Veteran)	9/1/2017	8/31/2020				
VACANT	Veterans of Foreign War Representative	5/24/2018	9/5/2019				
Judkins , Fred S	Vietnam Veterans of America Representative	9/14/2017	8/31/2021	100%	3		
Klein , Nick	Alternate	9/14/2017	8/31/2021	100%	1		
	Citizen-at-Large (Veteran)	9/1/2015	8/31/2019				
McCort , Ms. Virginia	Military Officers Association of America Representative	3/28/2017	8/31/2023	100%	3		
McLarthy , Mr. Eric A	Citizen-at-Large (Veteran)	9/14/2017	8/31/2021	66.67%	1		
McMillen , Nicholas	Citizen-at-Large (Veteran)	4/10/2018	3/31/2020	66.67%	1		

Schindler , Mr. James	Veteran, Gulf War	9/1/2016	8/31/2020	100%
Tankersley , Mr. Thomas (Norm)	Korean War Veterans of America Representative	9/14/2017	8/31/2022	50%
Torres-Pintos , Sandra I	Veteran, Iraqi Freedom or Enduring Freedom	9/1/2018	8/31/2022	83.33%
Upshaw , Mr. Patrick	Citizen-at-Large (Veteran)	8/27/2019	8/31/2022	100%
Van Buren , Victoria F	American Legion Representative	9/14/2017	8/31/2020	66.67%
Yakubsin , James E	Marine Corps League Representative	9/14/2017	8/31/2021	50%